CAROLINA

LOGGERS
ASSOCIATION

2019 Annual Meeting Agenda
YOUR VOICE MATTERS : ONE

Thursday, February 21*

9:00am TEAM Safe Trucking Meeting Till 5:00pm Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
Friday, February 22"

1:00pm Exhibit Set-Up Open Until 9:00pm Harnett Room

1:30pm Executive Committee Meeting Conference Room

2:00pm Registration Open Until 7:00pm Lower Lobby

6:00pm Welcome Reception Hogs, Loggers & Lagers Event Riverview Terrace

Saturday, February 23"

7:00am Breakfast Buffet Grand Concourse

7:00am Exhibits Show Open Until 9:00pm Harnett Room

7:00am Registration Lower Lobby

8:00am Welcome Chip Capps, Chairman Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
Business Meeting Chip Capps, Chairman

8:15am CLA Update Ewell Smith, Executive Director Merrick/Lillington/Caswell

YOUR VOICE MATTERS : ONE
8:45am Forestry Mutual Update Keith Biggs, FMIC CEO Merrick/Lillington/Caswell

9:00am Speaker David Rouzer, US Representative NC 7" District Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
“Advancing Legislation To Strengthen The Logging Industry”

9:30am Speaker Scott Bissette, Assistant Forester NC Forest Service Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
“NC Forest Service Hurricane Response”

10:00am Break Harnett Room

10:15am Speaker Dave Cupp, President Walsh Timber Company Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
“TEAM Safe Trucking — One State’s Approach — Louisiana”

11:00am Speaker Stephen Setliff, Setliff Law Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
“The Sharks Are In The Water — Are You?”



11:45am

12:30pm

1:00pm

1:30pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

8:00pm

9:00pm

Speaker

Logger Panel
Panel Speakers:

Lunch

Pro-Logger
Social
Dinner

Comedian

Live Auction

David (D.K.) Knight, Hatton-Brown Publishers

Merrick/Lillington/Caswell

“U.S. Forest Industry: Facts, Trends, Views, & Proposals”

Emcee by D.K. Knight

Zack Meyers, Select Timber Services, Inc.
Jason Tew, NRFP Logging, LLC

A.J. Keating, Summit Logging, LLC

On Your Own
Visit & Network with Vendors & Sponsors

Jack Swanner, NCFA Pro-Logger Module 19
Host Bar Open
CLA Dinner & Awards Banquet

Jerry Carroll, The Willow Spring Wildman
Comedian & Farmer, Raleigh, NC

Benefit for Log-A-Load for Kids
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