

## **2019 Annual Meeting Agenda YOUR VOICE MATTERS: ONE**

## Thursday, February 21st

•	•			
9:00am	TEAM Safe Trucking Meeting	Till 5:00pm	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell	
Friday, Febr	mary 22 <sup>nd</sup>			
1:00pm	Exhibit Set-Up	Open Until 9:00pm	Harnett Room	
1:30pm	Executive Committee Meeting		Conference Room	
2:00pm	Registration	Open Until 7:00pm	Lower Lobby	
6:00pm	Welcome Reception	Hogs, Loggers & Lagers Event	Riverview Terrace	
Saturday, February 23 <sup>rd</sup>				
7:00am	Breakfast Buffet		Grand Concourse	
7:00am	Exhibits Show	Open Until 9:00pm	Harnett Room	
7:00am	Registration		Lower Lobby	
8:00am	Welcome Business Meeting	Chip Capps, Chairman Chip Capps, Chairman	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell	
8:15am	CLA Update	Ewell Smith, Executive Director YOUR VOICE MATTERS : ONE	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell	
8:45am	Forestry Mutual Update	Keith Biggs, FMIC CEO	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell	
9:00am	Speaker	David Rouzer, US Representative NC 7 <sup>th</sup> District "Advancing Legislation To Strengthen The Logging	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell Industry"	
9:30am	Speaker	Scott Bissette, Assistant Forester NC Forest Service "NC Forest Service Hurricane Response"	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell	
10:00am	Break		Harnett Room	
10:15am	Speaker	Dave Cupp, President Walsh Timber Company "TEAM Safe Trucking – One State's Approach – Low	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell uisiana"	
11:00am	Speaker	Stephen Setliff, Setliff Law "The Sharks Are In The Water – Are You?"	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell	

11:45am	Speaker	David (D.K.) Knight, Hatton-Brown Publishers "U.S. Forest Industry: Facts, Trends, Views, & Prop.	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
12:30pm	Logger Panel Panel Speakers:	Emcee by D.K. Knight Zack Meyers, Select Timber Services, Inc. Jason Tew, NRFP Logging, LLC A.J. Keating, Summit Logging, LLC	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
1:00pm	Lunch	On Your Own Visit & Network with Vendors & Sponsors	Harnett Room
1:30pm	Pro-Logger	Jack Swanner, NCFA Pro-Logger Module 19	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
6:00pm	Social	Host Bar Open	Grand Concourse
7:00pm	Dinner	CLA Dinner & Awards Banquet	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
8:00pm	Comedian	Jerry Carroll, <i>The Willow Spring Wildman</i> Comedian & Farmer, Raleigh, NC	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell
9:00pm	Live Auction	Benefit for Log-A-Load for Kids	Merrick/Lillington/Caswell

